

# SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR 2024/2025 ACADEMIC YEAR

# INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

### (HND & NON-TERTIARY PROGRAMMES)

NO	ITEMS	2024 / 2025		
		Fresh Students		
		Year 1	Year 2	Year 3
		\$	\$	\$
	Tuition Fees	2,989.70	2,698.10	2,698.10
	Grand Total	2,989.70	2,698.10	2,698.10

## NOTE

- a. Part payment of Fees would not be accepted.
- b. Fees must be paid in Full at the beginning of the semester.
- c. All Fees should be paid by banker's draft or cash to:

## Account Name : Accra Technical University USD Account

Bank Name	:	Ecobank
Account #	:	3441001262943
Swift Code	:	ECOCGHAC.

d. Official Identity Cards shall be issued to only registered students.

e. The University shall not be liable to students who pay fees to any other source other than those mentioned above.

- f. Fees paid are not refundable.
- g. The above also excludes Hostel Fees.

h. International Students Association Dues of USD 20.00 is however included in the above fees.

i. Students must demand official receipt for all payments.